PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| NYPRO INC. | 05/18/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TEVA Pharmaceuticals Ireland | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Computerweg 10 | | |
| City: | 3542 DR Utrecht | | |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13110532 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mfriel@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEVE-139US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett J. Rosen

Total Attachments: 2

source=TEVE139USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TEVE139USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1311053Z

PATENT REEL: 026736 FRAME: 0096

| ASSIGNMENT | - Patent Application | Docket Number. <u>TEVE-139US</u> | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Whereas, the Assignor | and the second s | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR (Full Name and Address) | NYPRO INC. 101 Union Street Clinton, Massachusetts 01510 | | | | |
| has acquired rights, by virt | ue of an assignment from invento | rs Robert C. Uschold and Jeffrey A. Karg. | | | |
| to an invention entitled: | an invention entitled: DOSE COUNTERS FOR INHALERS, INHALERS AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLY THEREOF | | | | |
| for which an application for (Select one of the following) | r Letters Patent of the United Stat | tes' | | | |
| is executed concurre | ently herewith Patent and Trademark Office on cation Serial No. 13/110,532 | May 18, 2011 | | | |
| Whereas, the Assignee: | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) | whose maistered office is sit | id (a trading name of IVAX International B.V.) tuated at Computerweg 10, 3542 DR Utrecht, the ucipal place of business is situated at Unit 301, epublic of Ireland | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the | e entire interest in and to said inv | ention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor. | | | |
| Now, therefore, for Assignor, intending to be lassigns, the full and exclusor for said invention, including the priority based thereon, and | good and valuable consideration legally bound, hereby sells, assign sive right, title and interest in and | , the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and I to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent I continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim issues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all | | | |
| Assignor hereby v | varrants that no assignment, sale, th would conflict with this Assignm | , agreement or encumbrance has been or will be | | | |
| legal representative there possession, relating to the thereto, to execute all ins countries in the name of tinstrument | of, to supply all information and e e making and practice of said inve truments proper to patent the inve the Assignee, and to execute all in | uest of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or ention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ention in the United States of America and foreign instruments proper to carry out the intent of this | | | |
| If the invention re deposit made by Assigno | quires a biological deposit, Assign as may be necessary to the vali | nor also grants to Assignee such control over any dity of the patent rights assigned herein | | | |
| | | | | | |

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

| ASSIGN | MENT - | - Patent Applica | ation Docke | et Number: TEVE-139US | 11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1 |
|--|------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Assignor application for U not identified ab | authorizes inited States ove | the insertion at the end s Letters Patent and/or | t hereof, of the se the Attorney Dock | rial number and filing date of set or file designation for this | application ii |
| If the As Individually and | signor inclu collectively | des more than one indi | vidual these oblig | gations shall apply to these in | dividuals both |
| in witnes | ss whereof. | this Assignment is exec | cuted on the day i | ndicated below. | |
| ! | Typed NYPRO IN By: | or Printed Name | Signature | • | Dale |
| | Full name Title: Date: | Corporal Stept | Telle VILLE PA | SICKEN! | |
| SIGNATURE | | armaceuticals ireland | (a trading name | of IVAX International B.V.) | |
| | By: Full name | e: | With major performancements. Also, of extent of the control of the | | |
| | Date: | armaceuticals Ireland | l (a trading name | of IVAX International B.V. |) |
| | By: | | | | |
| | Full nam | e: | and the second s | | |
| | Date: | manufacture constitution and the second second | the state of the s | | |
| A N _ pas | United State | es Letters Patent. | | And the second of the second o | |
| . , | Chilen Stat | 13/110,5 | 32 | | |
| Serial No | | 13/110,3 May 18, | | | |
| Filed | n k Klasem brons | TEVE-139U | | | |
| Attorney Dock | | | | ature recommended mandator | y for some countries |

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 026736 FRAME: 0098